DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

| WDISON | , WISCONS. | TIA | | | |
|--|------------|-----|--------|--------------------|----------|
| Public Works Contract Change Order No. 6 Date 3/1/2005 | | | | | |
| Project Name: STATE ST. & ADJACENT STREETS RECONSTRUCTION ASS. DIST PHASE 1 EWOI-58273-810455-00-5380924 | | | | | |
| TO: JOE DANIELS CONST. CO. INC. Account No. EWOI-58273-810455-00-5380544 | | | | | |
| 919 APPLEGATE RD. Contract No. 5589 | | | | | |
| MADISON, WI 53713 | | | WORK 1 | Done In 20 | 400 |
| You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: | | | | | |
| Item | Est. | | Unit | Total | Total |
| No. Description | Quantity | | | Add | Deduct |
| 1 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION FOR | 1478.0 | LF | 11.27 | \$16,657.06 | |
| 10" WATER MAIN PIPE & FITINGS | | | | | <u> </u> |
| INSTALLED DUE TO ELIMINATION | | | | | |
| OF MAIN ON DAYTON + CARROLL ST | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Sub Totals | | | | \$ 16,657.06\$ | |
| Grand Total | | | | s 16, | 657.06 |
| The original Contract Sum was | | | | \$ 5, 205 <u>.</u> | 427.75 |
| Net change by previous Change Orders | | • | | s <u>40,</u> | 917.69 |
| The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was \$ 5,246,345.44 | | | | | |
| The Contract Sum will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by this Change Order \$ 16,657.06 | | | | | |
| The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be \$ 5,263,002.50 | | | | | |
| The Contract Time will be (increased)(decreased) (unchanged) by days. | | | | | |
| The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change | | | | | |
| Order therefore is | | | | | ONTRACT |
| Contractors Acceptance | | | | | |
| By Joseph Beddick | | | | | |
| Title Trapert Engr | | | | | |
| Date | | | | | |
| City's Approval * | | | | | |
| Construction Inspector | | | | Date | |
| Construction Supervisor | | | | Date ///2 | 1/28 |
| Engineer Man Melson. | | | | Date 4/2 | 3/2008. |
| Board of Public Works | | | | Date | |

*See reverse side for instructions.